PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George S. Morrow	07/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tomorrow's Exerprizes, LLC
Street Address:	1 Lover's Lane
City:	Manitou Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80829

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11604087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)260-7904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (719) 260-7900

Email: firm@hanesschutz.com
Correspondent Name: Richard W. Hanes
Address Line 1: 102 South Tejon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2505.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard W. Hanes

Total Attachments: 1

source=ApplicationAssignment#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 11(

PATENT REEL: 023564 FRAME: 0927

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, George S. Morrow of 10025 Lucky 4 Terrace, Green Mountain Falls, Colorado, 80819 has made a new and useful invention titled Air Management For Enhancing Pneumatic Rebound Training that is currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under serial number 11/604,087 ("Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Tomorrow's Exerprizes, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, whose post office address is 1 Lover's Lane, Manitou Springs, Colorado 80829 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, George S. Morrow, by and through his Personal Representative, ("Assignor") has sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the said Tomorrow's Exerprizes, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application, including the right to sue for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date hereinafter set forth.

Dated: July 20, 2009.

George S. Morrow, President, Deceased By Kathleen A. Morrow, Personal Representative of Estate of

George S. Morrow

STATE OF COLORADO) COUNTY OF EL PASO)

RECORDED: 11/24/2009

On this 20 day of July, 2009, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Kathleen A. Morrow, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

mission expires: 4-12-11

PATENT

REEL: 023564 FRAME: 0928